-

RESOLVED, California State University, East Bay's Associated Students Incorporated fully endorses the Philippine Human Rights Act and will lobby with elected officials to show support of, as well as collaborating with AAPI organizations to create resources and spread awareness for the campaign; and let it be further

RESOLVED, CSUEB ASI allows the usage of its logo on the campaign website, and any other outlets affiliated with supporting the Philippine Human Rights Act; and let it be further

RESOLVED, CSUEB ASI condemns the unjust actions fueled by the Philippine War on Drugs, De Facto Martial Law, and Anti-Terrorism Act; and let it be further

RESOLVED, CSUEB ASI condemns the decision to send US Taxpayer money to the Philippine military and police; and let it be further

RESOLVED, CSUEB ASI embraces diversity and fair human rights for all individuals, and continue to compile resources for the Filipinx-American community to publicly support the Philippine Human Rights Act; and let it be finally

RESOLVED, that copies of this resolution be distributed to the President Joe Biden, Vice President Kamala Harris, Governor Gavin Newsom, Speaker of the House Nancy Pelosi, Senator Dianne Feinstein, Senator Alex Padilla, Senator Bob Hertzberg, Congressman Brad Hertzberg, Congressman Eric Swalwell, all local representatives in the East Bay Area, the CSU Board of Trustees, the CSU Chancellor, our University President, the Vice President for Student Affairs, Coordinator of Diversity, Diversity and Inclusion Center, Executive Director for International Programs, President of each CSU Student Government, Vice President of Legislative Affairs of the California State Student Association, President of the California State Student Association, President of University of California Student Association, the Pioneer, digitally to all students, and any other relevant parties.

Authored by: Anjelica de Leon, Ot gulf gpv/CEO

Kabir Dhillon, *Ezgewikxg Xkeg Ot gulf gpv/Cj kghqhUalh* Daisy Maxion, *Anvo pk & 2019-2020 Ot gulf gpv/CEO*

Approved On: Wednesday, July 21, 2021

ASI President/CEO does hereby [] *arrtqxgu*/[] *tghuugu vq arrtqxg* this resolution.

ANJELICA DE LEON (Nov 29, 2021 11:42 PST)

Anjelica de Leon AUI Otgulf gpv/CEO -- ASIExecVP (Nov 29, 2021 11:30 PST)

Kabir Dhillon AU Ezgewkxg Xkeg Otgulf gpv/Cj kgh qhUalh

<u>ج</u>
Daisy Maxion (Jan 11, 2022 22 40 PST)

Daisy Maxion *Anwo pk*

Approved by: ASI Board of Directors 2021-2022

ATTACHMENT 1 CSU EAST BAY, ASSOCIATED STUDENTS INC. (ASI) **Resolution in Support of the Philippine Human Rights Act**





